

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 21164 . TAP**

Bid Package # 4

Agency Name **DOC/Baraga Correctional Facility (AMF)** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Baraga CF - Building 200 HVAC Upgrades** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/17/2024**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Keweenaw Power & Lite 19666 Campus Drive Hancock MI 49930			5.00%	Bond	\$609,500.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **491 / 23072 . JBB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DHHS/Bay Pines** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Bay Pines Center - Door Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/17/2024**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>OHM Advisors</u>
<hr/>			
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/> Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Roy Ness Contracting & Sales, Inc. 1801 North Lincoln Road Escanaba MI 49829			5.00%	Bond	\$555,000.00 1
Industrial Maintenance Services, Inc. P.O. Box 369 Wells MI 49894	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$780,032.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22374 . JGH**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Grand Haven & Holland State Parks** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Grand Haven SP - Public Beach Notification System** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/17/2024**

Director SAB Architect Century A&E

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Kent Companies, Inc. 130 60th Street SW Grand Rapids MI 49548			5.00%	Bond	\$492,741.00 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$542,215.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22438 . ABG**

Bid Package # **3**

Agency Name **DNR/Tahquamenon Falls SP and Muskallonge Lake SP**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Portage Campground Electrical & Site Improvements**

Index Number **5200**

Bid opening date and time **1/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **3/17/2024**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$690,003.00 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$1,450,487.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22438 . ABG**

Bid Package # 4

Agency Name **DNR/Tahquamenon Falls SP and Muskallonge Lake SP** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Rivermouth Maintenance Building & Employee Bathroom** Index Number **5200**

Bid opening date and time **1/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/17/2024**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>OHM Advisors</u>
<hr/>			
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$2,136,500.00 1